MAEER Pune’s,

MIDSR DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Vishwanathpuram, Ambajogai Road, Latur-413531.

Phone No. (02382) - 228063, 227703.

o \
FEES STRUCTURE for I** Year BDS Students (Academlc Year 2025- 26)
Sr. | Particulars 85% State Quota Remark
No. (Category wise fees structure Rs.)
OPEN EWS/ EBC OBC, SEBC | VINT/ OBCSEBC/ EWS/ SC/ST *15%*
(Male) (Male) EBC (Female) & (Female) NRI/ OMS/
Student Student VN SHC Cite. QuI:::.Rs.

01 | Tuition Fees | 2,91,520 | 1,45,760 1,45,760 | = -—— | | e 8,74,560 Per Year

02 | Developm- 38,480 38,480 38,480 38,480 38,480 | ---—-- 1,15,440 Per Year
ent Fees

03 | Eligibility 9,750 9,750 3,200 3,200 9,750 3,200 54550 One Time
Fees (MUHS 85 et
Nasik)

MUHS Rule)

04 | Amartya 2,125 2,125 2,125 2,125 2,125 2,125 2,125 One Time
Siksha (As per
Yojana Gouvt.
Insurance

. Instru)
Policy

05 | MUHS 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 One time
Ashwamegh
530/- + Uni.

Devp. 100/-

06 | Caution 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 | 40,000 40,000 One Time
Money (Refunda
Deposit ble)
Total Rs. 3,82,505 2,36,745 2,30,195 84,435 90,985 | 45,955 | 10,87,305

Above Fees is to be paid by Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank in the name of “Principal,
MIDSR Dental College” payable at Latur.

Note:

1. Reserved category students must fulfill the provision/condition as prescribed by Government to get
the fees benefits.

2. If the Reserve category students do not submit Caste Certificate, Caste Validity Certificate and Non -
creamy layer certificate at the time of admission they will have to pay the full Tuition and
Development fees or their admission will be cancelled as per State Cet Cell, Mumbai Directions.

3. In case the student takes four or more year for completing the course then he/she shall pay

the fees approved in that year.

4. Subject to change in Tuition & Development fees as per the directions by Fees Regulating Authority,
Mumbai.

5. If any candidate leaves the course after cut-off date and/or during the course, he/she will have to
pay full fees of the entire course i.e. 4 years, applicable at that time & Penalty as per Broucher
NEET UG - 2025.

6. If Govt. will revised or any change in EBC, EWS, SEBC & OBC female students G.R. then students
should pay college full fees as per Fees Regulating Authority.

7. EBC, EWS, SEBC, OBC, VINT & SBC The income of the parents of these students is above
8,00,000/- lakh, they should come with the demand draft for Open Category.

A

ok

Principal,

:\ﬁﬂ?ﬁe/ntal Co:lﬂege, Latur.




HOSTEL FEES Structure for 1°'BDS For the vear 2025-26.

The Hostel Fees is to.be paid by Demand Draft of any
Nationalized Bank in the name of “MIDSR Dental College, Latur”.

Sr. Particular Amount
Remark
No Rs.
01 Hostel Fees 60,000 Per Year
One Time

02 Hostel Deposit 50,000 (Refundable)

Total Rs. 1,10,000

Note : - 1) Hostel is Compulsory for all Student.
2) Hostel Fees is subject to revision by the management.

K
Principal

MIDSR Dental College,
Latur.

Date: - 26/07/2025
Place :- Latur



List

MAEER’s Pune

- MIDSR DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
Vishwanathpuram, Ambajogai Road, Latur-413531 Phone No. (02382) 228063, 227703.

of Original Certificates & 03 attested Xerox copies by Competent

Authority required for FIRST BDS Admission 2025-26

Sr.No List of Required Original Certificates

01 | NEET UG -2025 Application Form (Confirmation Page)

02 | Copy of downloaded NEET UG-2025 Statement of Marks

03 | Copy of downloaded NEET UG-2025 Registration Form with Rs. 1000/- or Rs.
6000/- fees paid Receipt.

04 | Copy of downloaded Admit Card of NEET UG -2025

05 | Selection Letter Copy (If Available)

06 | Nationality certificate/ Domicile/ Valid Indian Passport/ Birth certificate endorsed
with Nationality as “Indian” on it.

07 | HSC (or equivalent) examination Statement of Marks

08 | HSC (or equivalent) Passing certificate (Received From School/ College)/ ]

09 | HSC/ Earlier College Leaving certificate.

10 | SSC (or equivalent) Statement of Mark

11 SSC (or equivalent) Passing Certificate

12 | Medical Fitness Certificate (Two Original Copies) (Info. Boucher Anne. - H)

13 Aadhar Card & Pan card Xerox Student, Father & Mother (Death certificate if
applicable) (To show original at the time of admission)

14 | Person with disability certificate (PWD) as per NEET UG Brochure

15 | Caste certificate (if applicable)

16 | Caste Validity (If applicable)

17 | Non Creamy Layer (NT1,NT2,NT3,VJ, OBC & SBC,SEBC) Valid up to 31 March
2026 (If applicable)

18 | D1/D2/D3: Ex-Servicemen certificate, actual service certificate as per NEET Brochu.

19 | D1/D2: Domicile certificate of Defence personas per NEET UG Brochure

20 | D 3: Transfer certificate as per NEET UG Brochure

21 MKB: as per Annexure-“E” of NEET UG Brochure

22 | HA: as per Annexure-“F” of NEET UG Brochure

23 | Eligibility Certificate for EWS category issued by Competent Authority valid for
2025-26 as per NEET UG Brochure (If applicable)

24 | Orphan certificate as per Annexure —“V” of NEET UG Brochure

25 | Gap certificate (Self) made by the student duly certified by Executive Magistrate/
Notarized (if applicable) (Two Copies)

26 | Migration certificate (if applicable)

27 | Undertaking for fee on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper duly Notarized (as per format given
below) (Compulsory)

28 | Character certificate from Previous college

29 Passport Size Photo (4 Copies)

30 | Income certificate for 2024-25 Compulsory (Xerox Copies) (To show original at the
time of admission)

31 | Election Card of Student (Compulsory)

32 | Bank passbook first page xerox with IFSC code

33 | Religious Minority certificate, Affidavit stating that they belong to religious,

34 | Linguistic Minority certificate (School leaving certificate stating that candidates
belongs to Linguistic)

35 All Candidates has to submit all scan/Soft Copy for further correspondence. (in the

pen drive)




(Undertaking on Rs.100 Stamp Paper & Notary Compulsory)
(Line Spacing must be 1.5 in Paragraph)
Undertaking

I, (Student Name ) Son/ Daughter

/Wife of Shri (Parents Name

)

Indian Inhabitant, residing at

(Full Address) do solemnly affirm and state as under.

1. T Say that I have appeared for the NEET UG -2025 examination conducted by
National Board of Entrance Examinations, New Delhi and secure admission
through the Commissioner, Common Entrance Test Cell, Mumbai for the academic

year 2025-26 in MIDSR Dental College, Latur. (Maharashtra)

2. I say that I am fully aware I have been provisionally selected to the MIDSR Dental
College Latur for Bachelor of Dental Surgery UG Course through 85% State
Quota/ 15%NRI/ Against NRI Quota under OPEN/ EWS/ SEBC/ OBC/ VJ-

DT/ NT-1/ NT-2/ NT-3/ SC/ ST Category for the academic year 2025-26 & I am
also given instruction by the college that my admission will be finally Granted by
DMER, Mumbai, Admission Regulating Authority, Mumbai & Maharashtra
University of Health Sciences, Nashik. If any office raise query in admission of my

candidate, their Documents & Other requirement. I am liable to clear or submit

necessary information to College & concern offices.

3. I say that at the time of securing my First year admission I have paid a sum of
Rs. /- as a Tuition and Development fees for BDS Course and I will

paid same fees for next Three Year (II Year, III Year, IV Year).

4. 1 say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision
at any time. In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate
Authority/Judicial Pronouncement, I hereby undertake to pay the difference
amount of the fees within a period of 07 days from being notified. I hereby also
undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees for any

reason whatsoever.

5. I say that I am fully aware that If my EBC/Scholarship/Freeship/ST Claim rejected
by SWO/DMER/Tribe Office I will pay full fees at the starting academic each

Year.

6. I say that my Family Total income is Rs. /- & 1 am submitting Income
certificate which is given by competent authority if my income is increased after
admission in Next Year or found wrong income certificate above Rs. 8,00,000/- I

am liable to pay full fees.

7. I say that I am aware that the repeater (failure) fees will be charged as per the rules

and guidelines of the concerned authority.

8. I Say that MIDSR Dental Collge, Latur have given all information about UG
NEET BDS 2025 admission process hence me & my parents agree to take

provisional admission 2025-26.



9. If Government revises/ changes in EBC, EWS, SEBC & OBC students resolutions
by any chance & if the Government fails to pay the tuition fees etc. within six
months period then students should pay college full fees as per Fees Regulating
Authority.

10. I hereby undertake that I am liable to provide caste validity certificate at the time
of admission. In case of any delay exceeding six months, (as per Government GR)
I shall pay all the tuition fees and development fees of the college immediately
after six month. I understand that I will be responsible for the consequences of
cancellation of my admission. I also understand that in such an event, I will be
liable to pay the full fees for the entire four-year program, or any other penalty as
per statutory regulating authorities. I acknowledge that I have read and understood
the terms and conditions and abide by them.

11. For any reason,

a) If I am unable to submit Caste Validity Certificate or in case of claim rejection
from Government regarding Scholarship & etc., in such situation I am fully aware
and capable of paying yearly tuition fees and development fees to college; failing
which I am not eligible for admission as well as continuing this course.

b) In such circumstances, I shall not use court case as instrument to avoid paying
yearly tuition fees, development fees to college under the legal case against
Government as first party & not disturb the financial funds flow of this private,
non-grant college.

12. In case of failure of grants for my tuition fees from Government, I hereby abide to
pay tuition fees and development fees to college as approved by Fees Regulating
Authority, Mumbai & mean while if my claim gets approved from government,
during my course curriculum, then I will ask for refund of my tuition fees from
college authority. But I shall pay the fees as soon as six months time limit is over
and not disturb the self supporting college ecosystem & education system.

Solemnly affirmed at Latur
This day of
Identified by me:

Signature & Name of Candidate Signature & Name of Parents.

NOTORY
WITH

STAMP




(5. 100 =T TEFY YW IMOT Aled FHOT 3ifaar)
(TRESemed Wlier 37’ 2.9 37U 3aAF 37M8)

Y, (Regred & ) AT FeAM/ FHeralr /
el (38 afserd | ) (@get

i)
Jeffes Ufeardl 379, 3R gfaar sar 3nfor @rellayATor |ierdl,

1. & "9 Al I, AT FIA WG As, Adl f&edll gar gdeledr NEET UG -
2025 ogdletenm sHelr Tl N7 TANTETEIR Scd Floe arqy ALY darfoie ay
2025-26 |TST I, TSI HATSeH T GHET hel, HaS ATl T el 37Tg.

2. Y AT SIAr T, A qUT Afedr 3¢ I ASN MIDSR STl Hlelsl oy AT 85%
T Hel/ 15% NRI/ OPEN/ EWS/ SEBC/ OBC/ VI 3icefd dae 3% S Holl Iair
FEAST AR fFas el 3mg. ST ¢ /Tedl- /T 3/ TE/TEE adl 2035-%6
a1 JerfOe awiareT 0T AT Flelaiehgel IRl SUATT 3o 3Med i, HIST Far
AaE FTAGHR H{IS 0T Jae FAHE WAHROIean Ho FHell Sgel. HERISE HRTY
e Reardis, A1fe. AT 3ACIRTEAT TN FIVCATE FAGI 9o 3afedd
FoIg, T HEETS 0T ST 3MaRTF HAlfgdl Plotsl 0T FE&T HRTHAIAT &S
Ul oldisgiy 3"”%'

3. @l AT HIAT H, AT IfgedT JuTeAT FAATTAT dB Al SIS RIS T
6 3NfOT Segergeic B FEUF 3. /- THS $RS 3 3Mor i gére e
auTETST (L3S, M a¥ F [VaY) d9 Yoo .

4. #r Fgurar &I, FAem qUT AR g H A IR IWiad BN SV dS AT
GIMEAT=AT 3l 3R, AT WiteRv/=aRe fAviaear B aedel Sid 3r™edrd, Al
ITE@R Yol B Toendl Gad Hodiie 07 fGauredr 3d eRuard ga+ &dl. &
AEaR § SO A9Y Ul S A HIUCAE! HRUNEID Yohredl IhAdlel aTelell 3Tegle
CUTIR &TE.

5. @ A HLal HI, FAem qOT Alfedr 3 H SWO/DMER/Tribe Office & HIST
EBC/Scholarship/Freeship/ST =T &TaT aATehRell o # Ycdsh a8 Foardrear deiiols doq

qot & e,
6. HI U HLAT I, A TeTH ISR o 3cUeT JHUMNT el Hld 3R,
FHEAT THUT 3ot 3. /-TES 3T A0 71 géier aff waer Sdeareiar AT

3c9edATd @16 Sedrd fahar %. 8,00,000/- TAT @/ el 3cUewd YHIUGS 3Meodedrd H
qoT Y[eeh $RUAN SETEER 318,

7.7/ AT HLAT B, FHel Hfgdr 3 T T&fd ureeonear f@e 3nfor anieds
aearaR Rdlex (Frare Sears) Yok 3hRe STgel.



8. # W HIAT P, MIDSR ST Hiclel, AR Fhell UG NEET BDS 2025 waer
vfshddegel d Afgar el 3¢ FgoET A 30O ASY Ureleh 2025-26 AN dAleqRed T2
HUATH HEAT TSI -

9. IR FUTART Fefer EBC, EWS, SEBC 3T OBC ﬁwwﬁwaramw
JURUN/AET Hedrd 30T Hgl Afgearedr FHroratlia fRAeTor e Fediel sRudId FIHR
3ol Searw, faeaeaieh e fFas TiRemunaR Agridererard JqoT ®r eRrdr

SIS,

10. #1 Je@R YUY gdr HI, A YA IS Id IUAT FAUIYT Y&led FHUATH
SFEEER 3R, STd 9UdT YHUTYT gl AfGeaidell SEd SEe hly f9dd Siedd,
(FFRT SN JER) T WgT AR @™ Hiclord Hd RIGTOT Yok 0T e
Yook M1, A FHSIAT HT AT AT IEE SoedlaX GUT-AT IROTHTST #H FEeR
3. Fell § WA FASIA H AT Teald, AT FYOT IR axiear freomardr qor ges
fohar denfores f@ames WTUEROTTER S HIUIART &5 NI SEEER 3. A
T HIAr $I, AT 31T g Al araedr AMOT FHSTAT IATed HAMOT i UTeled hidl.
11. RIVTATEl HRUMEAT,

3) A A@ AU GAOT A FE Ywell Agr fFar Rsagdr o seardiaraa
TR/ PIEihgd GlaT AR FeAqH, 3T aRIETdT #r FAgidege™er afi¥is
fRrefor e INMOT fahE o #RUAE qUIUCT SRR IO WEH 3MTE; 3T
STeATH #H JARMTATST UT ARl ¥ g 3eATEshA g TET g& .

&) 3rem aRFEYE, T9H U8 T EERAeeY FRGIN Weediddd HaY 3907, g
ictoTell alfyeh fALTOT Yoeh, A Yo #ROT TBUATS! 0T AT Wretsh, fAersieriard
FgTfacaerarear s fatficar yargia 3Eyar Narrdr HY S ATadle  eomen
IR HIUIR ATEI.

12. #ASAT TARTOT YohATS ARG el o fAsseard, d Jegr & f@gras
ITRIRTOT, Heg Alell HOR holedl HAgIdcTTerdTel fASTOT e 30T A e U
OTeled Al 30T Frar HY AT HI, S AT GIaT ATHATS H'aj\{ STl 38 oY,
ATGAT IATHHATCIFIN, HT HI Hlelsl TITRRIUMhg AgAT fALTOT Yo<hrdl  TRcATel
AR, 9T #gl Afgedidl Aed YA A G i 3O FI-FAT AgTiacarerdi

gREEar 30T ReT0T cuaTdem JSYUBT JUTUTR ATeT.

TR A geiRT e

g feag feren

HATSACIR 3BT e

EITeT 30T 3ACAR A9 TATERY 3707 grelehid T4,

NOTORY
WITH
STAMP



